
T M  9 - 2 3 2 0 - 3 6 0 - 2 4 P

Figure 48. Fan Assembly and Belts

2-120

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



TM 9-2320-360-24P

S e c t i o n  I I .  R E P A I R  P A R T S  L I S T

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)  (8 )

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION QTY

(a) (b) NATIONAL INC

FIG ITEM SMR STOCK PART IN
NO NO CODE NUMBER CAGE NUMBER USABLE ON CODE UM UNIT

GROUP 0505

FAN ASSEMBLY AND BELTS

48 1 MOO00 45152 2012790-120 HOSE ASSEMBLY, MAKE FROM PART EA 1
NUMBER FC350-04. CAGE 01276,
APPROXIMATELY 120 INCHES LONG.

48 2 PAOZZ 4730-00-217-2429 01276 401-4S .ADAPTER.STRAIGHT EA 2

48 3MOOOO - - - 45152 2012680-8 HOSE ASSEMBLY, MAKE FROM PART EA 1
NUMBER FC350-04. CAGE 01276,
APPROXIMATELY 8 INCHES LONG.

48 4 PAOZZ 4730-00-885-9861 01276 190296-45 .ELBOW.TUBE TO HOSE EA 1

48 5 PAOZZ 4730-00-217-2429 01276 401-4S .ADAPTER.STRAIGHT EA 1

48 6 PFOZZ 4730-00-254-6211 30327 49-F-04X02 ELBOW.PIPE TO TUBE EA 2

48 7 PAOZZ 4820-01-107-4672 77873 2-22724 VALVE.RELIEF EA 1

48 8 PAOZZ 5305-00-071-2079 80204 B1821BH050C400N SCREW.CAP,HEX 1/2-13 X 4 EA 1

48 9 PBFZZ 2930-01-157-2979 72582 8924109 SUPPORT.FAN EA 1

48 10 PAOZZ 5310-00-820-6653 96906 MS35338-50 WASHER.LOCK 5/8 EA 2

48 11 PAOZZ 5305-01-052-2343 45152 2CH17 SCREW.CAP.HEX 5/8-11 X 5 1/2 EA 2

46 12 PAOZZ 4730-00-995-1559 96906 MS51500A6 ADAPTER.STRAIGHT EA 2

48 13 MOOOO 45152 2013400-23 HOSE ASSEMBLY, MAKE FROM PART EA 1
NUMBER FC350-06. CAGE 01276,
APPROXIMATELY 23 INCHES LONG

48 14 PAOZZ 4730-00-852-4310 01276 190261-6S .ELBOW,TUBE TO HOSE EA 1

48 15 PAOZZ 4730-01-065-7552 01276 411-6S .ADAPTER.STRAIGHT EA 1

48 16 PAOZZ 4730-01-238-6442 01276 2023-4-4S ELBOW.PIPE TO TUBE EA 1

48 17 MOOOO 45152 2013430-7 HOSE ASSEMBLY, MAKE FROM PART EA 1
NUMBER FC350-04. CAGE 01276.
APPROXIMATELY 7 INCHES LONG.

48 18 PAOZZ 4730-00-203-3550 01276 411-4S .ADAPTER,STRAIGHT EA 1

48 19 PAOZZ 4730-00-885-9861 01276 190296-4S .ELBOW.TUBE TO HOSE EA 1

48 20 PAOZZ 3030-00-569-9376 96906 MS51066RC48-3 V-BELTS.MATCHED SET (TEMP>-37 DEG F) EA 1

48 21 PAOZZ 2930-01-337-0035 45454 412073 FAN.SUCTION EA 1

48 22 PAOZZ 5310-00-584-5272 96906 MS35338-48 WASHER.LOCK 1/2 EA 4

48 23 PAOZZ 5305-01-355-6788 45152 28249AX SCREW.CAP.HEX 1/2-13 X 2 EA 4

48 24 PAOZZ 4730-00-187-0840 88044 AN816-4 ADAPTER.STRAIGHT EA 1

48 25 PFOZZ 5365-01-157-0971 45152 65912BX SPACER.SPECIAL EA 1

45 26 PAOZZ 5306-01-155-9765 45152 115304A BOLT.MACHINE 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 EA 2

49 27 PFOZZ 4730-00-900-3296 30327 48F1-8 1-4 ADAPTER.STRAIGHT EA 1

2-121

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



TM 9-2320-360-24P

Figure 51. 12V Alternator Mounting

2-128

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



TM 9-2320-360-24P

S e c t i o n  I I .  R E P A I R  P A R T S  L I S T

(1) (7)

ILLUSTRATION

(a)

FIG
NO

51 1

51 2

51 3

51 4

51 5

51 6

51 7

51 8

51 9

51 10

51 1 1

51 1 2

51 1 3

51 1 4

51 1 5

51 1 6

51 17

51 1 8

51

(b)

ITEM

N O

(2)

SMR
CODE

PAOZZ 5310-00-732-0559 96906

PA0ZZ 5310-00-637-9541 96906

PAOZZ 5310-00-768-0318 96906

PAOZZ 5310-00-584-5272 96906

PBOZZ 2920-01-337-2102 45152

PAOZZ 5305-00-071-2072 80204

PAOZZ 5340-01-336-7002 45152

PAOZZ 5310-00-584-7888 96906

PAOZZ 5310-00-763-8921 96906

PAOZZ 5305-00-071-2070 80204

PBOZZ 5340-01-336-6979 45152

PAOZZ 5305-01-338-0429 45152

PAOZZ 5310-00-809-5997 96906

PAOZZ 5305-01-032-2312 80204

PAOZZ 2990-01-252-6239 72582

PAOZZ 3030-01-387-5679 24161

PAOZZ 5310-00-209-0965 96906

PAOZZ 5305-00-071-2055 80204

1 9 PAOZZ 5310-01-342-8595 45152

(3)

NATIONAL

STOCK

NUMBER

(4)

CAGE

(5)

PART

NUMBER

MS51968-8

MS35338-46

MS51967-14

MS35338-48

1867810W

B1821BH050C225N

1867830

MS35338-51

MS51967-23

B1821BH050C175N

1871930

3223HX1

MS27183-17

B182lBH050C600N

5148833

8136-3525

MS35338-47

B1821BH044C150N

1598030

(6)

DESCRIPTION

USABLE ON CODE

GROUP 0601

12V ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

NUT.HEX 3/8-24

WASHER.LOCK 3/8

NUT.HEX 1/2-13

WASHER.LOCK 1/2

ARM.ALT TENSIONING

SCREW.CAP.HEX 1/2-13 X 2 1/4

EYE.ROD END

WASHER.LOCK 3/4

NUT,HEX 3/4-10

SCREW.CAP.HEX 1/2-13 X 1 3/4

BRACKET.MOUNTING

CAPSCREW 3/8-24 X 5 1/2

WASHER.FLAT 1/2

SCREW.CAP.HEX 1/2-13 X 6

BRACKET.ALTERNATOR

V-BELTS.MATCHED (TEMP > -37 DEG F)

WASHER.LOCK 7/16

SCREW.CAP.HEX 7/16-14 X 1 1/2

NUT.SELF-LOCKING 1/2-13

UM

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

(8)

QTY

INC

IN

UNIT

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

2-129

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



TM 9-2320-360-24P

Figure 53. 24V Alternator Mounting

2-134

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



TM 9-2320-360-24P

Section II. REPAIR PARTS LIST

( 1 )

ILLUSTRATION

(a) (b)

FIG ITEM SMR

NO. NO. CODE

(2)

53 1 PBOZZ

53 2 PAOZZ

53 3 PAOZZ

53 4 PAOZZ

53 5 PAOZZ

53 6 PAOZZ

53 7 PAOZZ

53 8 PBOZZ

53 9 PAOZZ

53 10 PAOZZ

53 11 PAOZZ

53 12 PAOZZ

53 13 PAOZZ

(3)

NATIONAL

STOCK

NUMBER

5340-01-336-7841

5310-00-763-8921

5340-01-336-7001

5310-00-584-7888

5310-00-209-0965

5305-00-071-2055

5305-01-032-2312

5340-01-336-6032

5310-01-342-8595

3030-01-387-5760

5305-01-288-1286

5310-00-584-5272

5310-00-809-5997

(4)

CAGE

1871610

MS51967-23

1853160

MS35338-51

MS35338-47

B18216H044C150N

B1821BH050C600N

1800990

1598030

8136-3655

25906AX

MS35338-48

MS27183-17

45152 1

96906 2

45152 1

96906 1

96906 4

80204 4

80204 1

45152 1

45152 1

24161 1

45152 1

96906 1

96906 2

BAR, ALTERNATOR ADJ

NUT, HEX 3/4-10

CONNECTOR, ROD END

WASHER, LOCK 3/4

WASHER, LOCK 7/16

SCREW, CAP, HEX 7/16-14 X 1/2

SCREW, CAP, HEX 1/2-13 X 6

BRACKET, ALTERNATOR

NUT, SELF-LOCKING 1/2-13

VEE-BELT SET (TEMP > -37 DEG F)

SCREW, CAP, HEX 1/2-20 X 1 1/2

WASHER, LOCK 1/2

WASHER, FLAT 1/2

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

GROUP 0601
24V ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

(5)

PART

NUMBER

(6) (7)  (8 )

DESCRIPTION QTY

INC

IN

USABLE ON CODE U M UNIT

2-135

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (20,16,10) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 


